
Application

Feature

 The simple round armored fiber cable ,that is, outside of the fiber and then wrapped in a layer of 
protective "armor", mainly used to meet the customer rodent bite, moisture and other requirements.

Specification

Simplex Round Armored Cable

1. Flexible metal tube protect the fiber optic.

2. High compression resistant,high tensile resistant,rat –bite resistant.

3. Bend resistant and optimum flexible.

4. Easy wiring,secured and reliable
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Item Singlemode Multimode

Outer diameter 3.0mm 3.0mm

Standard color blue gray

Cable weight 12kg/km approx.

Operating temperature -40℃～+75℃

Tensile strength
Short term 150N

Long term 80N

Compression resistant strength ≥150KGf/100MM

General attenuation
1310nm ≤0.35dB/km 850nm ≤3.0dB/km

1550nm ≤0.25dB/km 1300nm ≤1.0dB/km

Bending radius
Dynamic 45mm

Static 30mm

3. Suitable for indoor and outdoor 

    wiring,construction

1. Internal inter-connections                          

2. Patchcords   
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